SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW

Update Date : 2016-01-08 Print Date : 2023-03-31

Cub Cadel”

ILLUSTRATED PARTS MANUAL

Enduro Series™ Lawn/Garden Tractor

CUB CADET LLC, P.0. BOX 361131 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44136-0019

Printed In USA Form No. 769-10123

August 22, 2014

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> Fidf - (285

Update Date : 2016-01-12 Print Date : 2023-03-31

Front and Rear Wheels

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> Bilds « 288

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31

2T | w=as |w HREH B3 | B2 | @5 | @5Re|  hmE W
1 970305 f4—I 20X8-8 1 634-05160-0931  |w&KA—JL/44¥
- Wh'I,Complete, 22x9.5x12(GX) 1 634-05114-0931
2 Rim Ass'y,8.0x7.0x.750ID 1 634-04369-0499
3 Rim Ass'y,12.0x7.0(GX) 1 634-05112-0499
3 970309 44% 20x8x8 1 734-04364
= Tire,22x9.5x12(GX) 1 734-04580
4 Valve, Tubeless Air 1 934-0255
5 970306 R{=Jb 15X6-6 1 634-05159-0931 s KA —)L/44%

Wh'I,Complete, 16x6.5x8(GX) A5 634-05163-0931
6 Bearing,Ball,,750ID 1 941-04137
7 Grease Fitting 1 737-0224
8 Screw,5/16-24x.850 1 710-06154A
9 Rim Ass'y,6.0x4.5 1 934-04091B-0499
= Rim Ass'y,8.0x5.38,(GX) 1 934-04090A-0499
10 970308 4441 15x6x6 1 734-3186A
= Tire,16x6.5x8(GX) 1 734-05117-0901
11 970307 NTULE - 1 783-08746
12 Hubcap 1 931-3020
13 Flat Washer,.406x1.92x.060 1 736-3040
14 Lug Nut 7/16-14(GX) 1 712-3050

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> AT P

Update Date : 2016-01-13 Print Date : 2023-03-31

Steering

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> AF 7YY

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31

EH)

Ee FERE |L BRE AT Bl | B2 | EL%3 | @i =ham B wE
1 Jam Nut,7/16-20 1 712-05093
2 970313 R=LYaqvb 1 723-05009
3 Screw,M6-1x.625 1 710-06133
4 Screw,5/16-24x.850 1 710-06154A
5 Hex Cap Screw,3/8-16x1.25 1 710-3005
6 Nut,Hex Lock,3/8-24,Grb 1 912-0214
7 Nut,Flange Lock,3/8-16,Grf, 1 712-04065
8 970315 EZAU4 T 13T 1 717-05193A
9 970316 ATTYYY £'7 1 717-05225
10 970484 77ybI9ie— 39X1.5X.134 1 936-0227
1 970318 ATTUYY Y7k 1 738-05043
12 970319 ATTYLT $iK b 1 748-05071
13 Steering Mounting Plate 1 783-08386
14 970321 ATTYUY By LH 1 747-06456
15 970322 ATTU29"BYE RH 1 747-06457
16 Steering Wheel 1 631-05102
17 Cap,Steering Wheel 1 731-09764A

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> ZL—L

Update Date : 2016-01-12 Print Date : 2023-03-31

Frame

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> JL— Ly

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31

2T | we=as (v HEAT B | Ege | EY | ERe|  inaE =

1 Frame Assembly 1 983-05067
2 Screw,M6-1x.625 1 710-06133
3 Hex Cap Screw,3/8-16x1.25 1 710-3005

4 Flange Lock Nut,3/8-16 1 712-04217
5 Rivet,1/4-20x.750 1 718-05015
6 970323 E'R b 77509k 1 731-10069A
7 Wear Pad 1 731-10281
8 Shoulder Soacer,.38x1.0x.70 1 738-04058
9 970324 YAl =A9)1~ M6-1 1 738-05090
10 970325 NyTY-HEZ 1 747-06329
11 Lower Frame Brace Bracket 1 783-08276
12 Battery Bracket 1 783-08567
13 Bumoer Assenbly i 683-05155
14 970329 NI Fyu7 1 731-05368
15 Hex Flange Screw,3/8-16 1 710-06012A

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




‘ Manual PTO

SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> ¥Za7ILPTO (LX42KW)

Update Date : 2016-01-13 Print Date : 2023-03-31

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> ¥ Za7JLPTO (LX42KW)

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31

2T | v=am |v BREH B | B2 | B | Egs|  -reE i
1 970331 PTO AUFILASSY 1 983-05105
2 970340 AHYa— M6-1x.625 1 710-06133
3 970332 A9Y1—7.716-20 X3.50 1 710-06266
4 970367 Jys-ty 1 714-05005
5 970333 PTO AYF LTI RH 1 731-10066A
6 970334 PTO NnUFLRIUR by 1 731-10067A
7 970335 FULavAI Y 1 732-05119
8 Grip 1 720-05086
9 970336 I —AGY - 2 738-04425
10 970338 PTO 5=7'I 1 946-05087
11 970339 F-n"—nyp 1 747-06239
12 Cable Guide 1 747-06308
13 Spacer,Engine Pulley 1 748-05078
14 970342 IV U7 =Y~ 3.56X6.12 f 956-04067A
15 970074 1v8-Ryh A {97 1 725-04363
16 970343 YA —=A5a— #10-32X500 | 738-04237A

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> BEHIPTO (LX50KW)

Update Date : 2016-01-13 Print Date : 2023-03-31

Electric PTO 1

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> BERPTO (LX50KW)

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31

2T | wmaz |v HEEH B |5 | Bus|ERe|  reE fi
1 970340 Aa— M6-1x.625 1 710-06133
2 970332 A9)1— 7.716-20 X3.50 1 710-06266
3 970345 PTO BHEITVF 1 917-05209
4 970346 5'0Ayh 1 731-10576
5 970347 759hTyY— .450X1.375X.250 1 736-05107
6 970341 H59F7° 59k 1 783-08656
7 970337 IYY'Y7'=Y= LX50 1 756-05061A

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> Y —F

Update Date : 2016-01-13 Print Date : 2023-03-31

Seat

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> L— |

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31

2T | v=a® |uv HBEAET B | B | Bac | BRe|  ireE %

1 Seat Pivot Plate Assembly il 983-05111
2 Hex Flange Screw,3/8/16,.873,Gr5 1 710-04483
3 970340 AgY1— M6-1x.625 1 710-06133
4 970538 7729 aysFyk 5/16-18 2 712-04063
5 Nut,Flange Lock,1/4-20,Nylon 1 712-04064
6 970654 AT 1 732-04563
7 Shoulder Screw,.435x.178,5/16x.56 it 938-0140

8 Flange Bearing,4385 ID 1 741-05128
9 970657 Y=hon'— 1 783-06050
10 Fivot Bracket,Short 1 783-08451
11 Bracket,Mounting,Seat 1. 783-08550
12 970355 Y= X427 50 1 757-05022
- Seat,High,Cub 1 757-05009
13 Screw,5/16-18x%.75 1 710-1611B
14 Armrest 1 757-05035

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> 70 hEL##

Update Date : 2016-01-13 Print Date : 2023-03-31

Front Axle

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> 70O hE B

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31

2T | s=as | BRAH B | B | BHs | Ege|  AreE =

1 970356 JAVRTHEIASSY 1 983-05145

2 Hex Cap Screw,1/2-13x3.00 1 710-0182

3 Nut,Hex Lock,1/2-13 1 712-3083

4 970359 av4-tv 532 1 714-0162

5 970360 Tyiakyy7’ 3/4 2

6 970361 AN =i~ 1 738-05056

7 Hubcap 1 931-3020

8 Flat Washer,.755x1.92x.060 1 736-0866

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> Fw¥!Jk

Update Date : 2016-01-13 Print Date : 2023-03-31

Deck Lift

Spring for 50-inch, 46" Fab
nd 54-inch decks

15/ Spring for 42-inch
and 46-inch decks

14”7 st
e %7 7.

: o e

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> FoF17 b

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31

2T | w=as |v HREH B | B2 | B | Ege|  reE %
1 970363 )7h47h 1 983-05077
2 970364 71l 1 711-06143A
3 Spring Insert 1 711-06346
4 Nut,Jam,1/2-13 1 912-3048
5 970367 Q9L 1 714-05005
6 Spacer,.76 IDx.93 LG 1 731-09629A
7 Torsion Spring 1 732-05086A
8 970370 UFIVI A 1 747-06186A
9 970371 Y7y 1 747-06247A
10 970372 Ik TR RE-0Y 1 747-06392
11 Pivot Cup 1 748-04069
12 Rear Lift Arm 1 783-08280
13 970375 97’ 1 720-05087
14 970376 AT 427 1 732-05241
15 970377 A7YY 50" 1 732-05242

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SINO0323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> R4l

Update Date : 2016-01-13 Print Date : 2023-03-31

Pedals

-»@\/@\10

1"

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SIN0323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> A4 )L

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31

2T | w=as |uv HREH B | @ | Bac| ERe|  reE i
1 970378 TL—=%a"5 ) 1 947-05033
2 970379 A%')L FWD.~REV 1 949-05026
3 Flange Lock Nut,3/8-16 1 712-04217
4 Clip 1 731-09957A
5 970380 AT 1 732-05155
6 Reverse Pedal Pad 1 735-05028
7 Forward Pedal Pad 1 735-05030
8 Brake Pedal Pad 1 735-05051
9 970384 YAl —a9)a- 1 938-0380
10 970385 TIVSNTI 1 741-05074
11 970386 AlY=7 1 741-05085
12 970387 I=2"79F 1 748-04203

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SIN0323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> J1 08—

Update Date : 2016-01-13 Print Date : 2023-03-31

Fender (LX)

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> JIVH—

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31

2T | vEaz |u CERI B | B3| Bac| Bne|  heE %

1 Hex flange Screw,1/4-20x.75 1 710-04666
2 Screw,M6-1x.625 1 710-06133
3 Screw,1/4-10x.75 1 710-06147
4 Screw, Self-tapping,5/16-18,0.750, 1 710-1260A
5 Nut,Flange Lock,1/4-20,Nylon 1 712-04064
6 Ratchet Clip,.250 DIA 1 726-3046

7 Cover,LH 1 731-10172
8 Cover,RH<Manual PTO 1 631-05261
= Cover,RH,Electric PTO 1 631-05259
9 970397 A7y 1 732-05182
10 Fender 1 783-08279
11 Lift Index Bracket 1 783-08559
12 Pad,Foot,LH 1 731-09731
13 Pad,Foot,RH 1 731-09812

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO Al Rights Reserved.




SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> iR 3w b

Update Date : 2016-01-13  Print Date : 2023-03-31

Hood

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SIND323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> Rk

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31

2L | wEmE (v EERL B3 | B | @Y | Be|  -bRE s
1 970291 7-F7L-4 1 631-05249
2 970292 AHY2-1/4-10x.75 1 710-06147
3 970293 7=Fan 1 931-09849
4 970294 7-Fhy7 1 931-09850
5 970295 7-FHANL 1 931-10542
6 970296 7-FH4FR 1 931-10543
7 970297 AyNFAMYRL 1 931-09856
8 970298 AR F4LYAR 1 931-09857
9 970299 7=t 1 731-10070

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SIN0323N >> LX42KW/LXS0KW >> B AYH - Hys1R— R

Update Date : 2016-01-13 Print Date : 2023-03-31

Fuel Tank and Dash

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SINO323N >> LX42KW/LXS0KW >> $h#a0 Ay ai— R

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31

2T | w=sE |w HRE T B | @5 | EEe | Es]  nmE =

1 Screw,M6-1x.625 1 710-06133

2 970413 kv EY 1 711-06378

3 970414 vty 1 714-04040

4 970415 7yvatyb 1 926-04012

5 Upper Dash 1 931-09815

6 970417 Fuatry?’ 1 931-09816

7 970418 ATFIVY K99 1 731-10618

8 970419 Fylabn'= 1 731-10636

9 970420 A7y 330ID 1 732-05199

10 970324 Yal¥ —=A%Ya— M6-1 1 738-05090

11 970422 IvkA=pRAYE 1 747-06192

12 Lower Dash 1 783-08391

13 Dash Plate 1 783-08453

14 Steering Bearing Mounting Bracket 1. 783-08538

15 970426 Zzlb3vy 1 951-05101

16 Fuel Cap 1 951-14767

m 970428 Trlh¥ey7 1 951-12426A
17 970429 Fosyb 1 735-04081

18 970430 W7 1 751-12118

19 Hose,Vent 1 751-12089-34

- Hose, Vent(Kohler 7000) 1 751-12089-45

= 970433 7zlliR—2A 1 751-10749-22
20 Hose,Fuel,Low Perm,7/32 Yellow{CARB) i, 751-10750-28
21 Carbon Canister(CARB) 1 951-12372

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> ER Rk

Update Date : 2016-01-13 Print Date : 2023-03-31

Electrical

e
! J
1
%
Ty 34
P G

:’f},m

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO Al Rights Reserved.



SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >>

=c]
)

LY i

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31

2T | s=aE | BRI E1 | Ese | By | ERe| 1B s
1 Screw,M6-1x.625 1 710-06133
2 Nut,Flange Lock,1/4-20,Nylon 1 712-04064
3 970436 AyF 1 725-04232
4 Switch,Interlock 1 725-04363
5 970437 F-A4yF 1 925-06119
- Key Switch (Elec.PTO) 1 725-06102A
6 970438 N=HA 1 725-06173
7 970439 TI—A=4— 1 925-06170
- Hour Meter (GX) 925-06221
8 924193C NYT!— HI-30A19R 1
9 970440 n—3A MAN PTO 1 925-06261
= 970441 Nn—%2 ELEC PTO 1 925-06129
10 970442 PTO A49¥ 1 925-3233
- Dash Plug (Man.PTO) 1 731-10634
11 970343 Y3 =A% 21— #10-32X500 1 738-04237A
12 970444 Fa—yavto-i 1 946-05114A
o Choke Plug 1 731-09956
13 970445 ADyhLa—7'1L 36.6" 1 946-05095
- Throt/Choke Cable,43.5" 1 946-05098A
14 Clamp,1.0 Dia 1 726-0475
15 Headlight Harness Assembly 1 925-05041
16 970448 - 1 625-05000
17 Solenoid 1 725-06153
18 Cable Guide Rod 1 747-06308
= 970450 Aun—%2 MAN PTO 1 925-06130
- 970451 *Mun—#2A ELEC PTO 1 925-06127
- 970452 N=2R YN=2 1 925-06167

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> R34 TV AT L

Update Date : 2016-01-13 Print Date : 2023-03-31

Drive System (LX)

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO Al Rights Reserved.



SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> FS4TYRAT L

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31

2L | wEmas | HALH Bl | B | By | B8] reE s

1 Transmission, Tuff Torq K46 1 918-06972

- Transmission, Tuff Torq K46 ETC 1 918-07082
2 970453 TANT=7"Fk 1 983-05090
3 Hex Screw,5/16-18,2.50,Gr5,Std 1 710-0378

4 Screw,M6-1x.625 1 710-06133
5 Screw, Self-tapping,5/16-18,0.750 1 710-1611B
6 Hex Screw,3/8-16,2.25,Gr5 1 710-3011

7 Nut,Flange Lock,5/16-18,Nylon il 712-04063
8 Flange Lock Nut,3/8-16 1 712-04217
9 970414 Iys-ty 1 714-04040
10 970460 AY=7 1 731-08237
11 970461 FuvavAIYuY 1 732-05108
12 970462 FuvavA7vYy 1 732-05146
13 Shoulder Spacer,.884x.190 1 738-04162C
14 970464 799 1 747-05608
15 970465 TANI=Uuy 1 747-06193
16 970466 vk 7L—% 1 747-06251A
17 970467 avka—Layh 1 747-06281A
18 970468 b3 A0YR 1 747-06447
19 970469 AN—H— 1 748-05037A
20 970470 AN —H— 1 750-06201
21 970301 V A LE 1 954-05027
22 970472 TAF3=-7"-1)-3.56 1 756-05024
23 970473 T4F3-7"—1)— 3.00 1 756-05032
24 Belt Keeper Bracket 1 783-08342
25 Transmission Bracket 1 783-08463

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> TV vPhu)—

Update Date : 2021-06-14 Print Date : 2023-03-31

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> IV IV FHtid)—

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31

2T | vEsE |w HRET B | B BBk iheE i
1 970515 Y=IbY75- 1 983-05142 LX42/50KW
2 BYE U A1) 21— 4 710-046838 3/8-16, 1.0
3 970340 AYla— M6-1x.625 2 710-06133
4 970530 AyEU Y ARG 21— 3 710-06256 M8-1.25, .750
5 970516 §597° k=2 1 726-0205
6 970517 TALNLAY 1 751-14857
7 970518 71— 1 751-10349-013
8 970519 75— 1 751-14503A
9-1 IV -ARNA7 L(603cc) 1 751-14535 LX42KW
9-2 970531 IXV=AMAT L 1 751-14481 LX50KW

10-1 I3V =ARN47" R(603cc) 1 751-14536 LX42KW

10-2 IXY'-AN47" R(7260cc) 1 751-14482 LX50KW
11 7 wiavub 1 731-10746

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> 42"F w3 (LX42KW)

Update Date : 2016-01-12 Print Date : 2023-03-31

42-inch Deck

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> 42"F 93 (LX42KW)

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31

2T | #emaE |v HEEH By | Bk | @43 | @] BB %
1 970476 AEUNILASSY 42" 1 918-06976
2 970348 T9% LX42KW 1 983-05076
3 970478 7'U—%ASSY RH 1 983-05182
4 970455 7L—%ASSY LH 1 983-05396

3,4-1 970477 Tud7L—Fn'yh 1 761-05007

3,4-2 970903 JA"h 1 728-0175
5 970340 A9Y1— M6-1x.625 1 710-06133
6 970529 ¥yy7 AHYa1—3.78-16 1 710-06178
7 970541 *vy7 A%Y21— 5/16-18x1.25 1 710-06213
8 970537 Fry7 A91— 5/16-18x1.50 1 710-0805A
9 970172 A2~ 1 710-1260A
10 970540 Foy7 A1 3/8-16x1.25 i 710-3005
11 970538 73v¥ Ayt 5/16-18 1 712-04063
12 970193 75 Fyb5.78-18 (7L—F1H1) 1 712-0417A
13 970800 75v¥ ' myFuk 3/8-16 1 712-04217
14 970367 IE-EY 1 714-05005
15 970539 E==lEry7 1 720-05075
16 970480 JA"hub 3.78-16 1 728-05016
17 970481 TFUbavARIL 1 732-04629
18 970482 PAEY S RIVYA 1 732-05151
19 970664 Y= ANTYST 1 783-08435
20 970484 759k 7yiv— 39X1.5X.134 1 936-0227
21 970485 AN =4 = 1 738-05088
22 970486 AN—H— 1 738-05099
23 970300 hyi=7"L=F LX42KW 1 942-04308
24 970487 7'L=¥nyk 1 747-06452
25 970488 AN=t— 1 748-05029A
26 970302 T ydVATILE 1 954-05021
27 970213 FAN7=7"-Y— 4.50 1 756-05034
28 970489 TANF=7"39b 1 783-08284
29 970587 Fry7 71— 1 783-08389
30 970490 73k 1 783-08406
31 970491 AN 1 783-08510
32 970194 Dr—4-h7"3- 1 921-04041
33 970543 VL UL OVEVY Y 1 731-07487
34 970458 YAl —=29Ya1— 1./4-20x0.50 1 738-04502
35 970195 PV VES & o 1 734-04155
36 970196 UPFy¥K4-I5"x1.38" 1 734-0973
37 970197 DEL S B UIET 1 938-0373
38 970198 YAl a—2%511-0.50"%2.5"x3./8-16" 1 938-3056
39 970492 T IL94—ASSY 42° 1 631-04354

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SIN0323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> 42"5 ¥ (LX42KW)

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31

EL | #EaE |v BEET B3| B B3| B haE iz
40 970493 ATy 1 732-05261
41 970494 EVSEY 1 747-06290A
42 970495 Ya-p7"5hubha2" i 783-08504A
43 970017 AN~ 1/4x5/8UNC 1 710-0751
44 970672 770tk 1.74-20 1 712-04064
45 970533 AV e 1 783-08690A
46 970496 AEUN LY rTh 427 1 738-1010A
47 970186 K —IAPYLY . 7871D X1.85 OD X .551 | 1 941-0919B
48 970497 AN —t— 1 750-04936
49 970498 AN 1 750-06142
50 970471 7°=)— 5.4 DIA 1 756-05031
51 970533 A =F 1 783-08690A

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> 50"F 5= (LX50KW)

Update Date : 2016-01-12 Print Date : 2023-03-31

50-inch Deck

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> 50"7 w3 (LX50KW)

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31

o Em LV BB B & | B2 | B3 | B4 HhEmE w5
1 970499 AE U ILASSY 50" 1 918-06981
2 970388 Fod LX50KW 1 983-05103
3 970529 Fyy7°A0)a- 3816 1 710-06178
4 970542 ANBEAYY2- 3/8-16x2.25 1 710-06215
5 970537 F4y7 ASYa1— 5/16-18x1.50 1 710-0805A
6 970172 A1~ 1 710-1260A
7 970540 $4y7 292~ 3/8-16x1.25 1 710-3005
8 970502 A-ME™Y 1 711-06377
9 970538 7727 B9 Tyb 5/16-18 1 712-04063
10 970193 7709 Fyb5,78-18 (7L—p1HI) 1 712-0417A
11 970800 770 0y9 sk 3/8-16 1 712-04217
12 970367 A=ty 1 714-05005
13 970539 Ez=NFry7 1 720-05075
14 970504 71 47 1 726-0299
15 970480 YaykFyk 3.78-16 1 728-05016
16 970505 7AYbE-5— 1 731-05679B
17 970506 AL = RH 1 731-09968
18 970507 AILbAN= LH 1 731-09969A
19 970508 FULAuAT LY 1 732-04927
20 970664 Y= ATy 1 783-08435
21 970458 YaLY=A9)1— 1.-4-20x0.50 1 738-04502
22 970509 AN —H— 1 738-05082
23 970350 hy4—7"L—F LX50KWH 1 942-05052A
24 970464 799 1 747-05608
25 970469 AN —H— 1 748-05037A
26 970352 v ATILE 1 954-04077A
27 970213 FAN3-7-1-4.50 1 756-05034
28 970212 FANF= 739k 1 783-08309A
29 970587 Fyy7" 71— 1 783-08389
30 970194 VA—R-07"5— 1 921-04041
31 970543 TodatyaA N 1 731-07487
32 970195 700bF £ RA=L5" 1 734-04155
33 970198 a4y —A%Y1-0.50"x2.5"%3.7 8-16" 1 938-3056
34 970513 T'IL54—ASSY 50” 1 631-05116
35 970493 AT 1 732-05261
36 970500 EVEY 1 747-06290A
37 970495 Ya—h7'Fhyb4a2" 1 783-08504A
38 970017 A9Ya— 1/4x5/8UNC 1 710-0751
39 970672 7555 Fyk 1.74-20 1 712-04064

40 970663 7°=1=5.0 1 756-05036
41 970501 AEUN L% TH 507 1 938-04241

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SINDO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> 50"F w3 (LX50KW)

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31
=T | gesE | HaRH B | B | By | Egs|  raE o
BE
42 970186 " =WATFYLH 787D X1.85 OD X .551 1 941-09198B
43 970497 AN —H— i 750-04936
44 970483 AN —H— 1 750-06153

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> b3 AZwiay(Tuff-Torq618-06972)

Update Date : 2016-01-12 Print Date : 2023-03-31

Hydrostatic Transmission (Tuff-Torg 618-06972)

1 L e i ] |

200 =

KA6DM Seal Kit

Kit Inchudes
w7 (2) #59
s (21872
(zy e (2) we1
#20 "
25 #99

[25:]

201 —

KA50M Repair Kit

Kit lncludes

T2 g

31
#2000 - Sesl Kit

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SINO323N >> LX42KW/LXS0KW >> h3 Y AZyay(Tuff-Torq618-06972)

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31

2T | w=as |uv 885575 s | s | By | Bne|  ihRE %
1 K46DM Transaxle 1 918-06972
2 Kit, Housing 1 TT-1A646098030
3 Lower Case 1 TT-1A646084181
7 Vent Valve 1 TT-168T2024250
8 Magnet 1 TT-19216324360
10 Pump Shaft/Bearing Kit 1 TT-1A646099950
11 Spring 25 1 TT-19215427281
12 Bypass Shaft A 1 TT-1A646029510
13 Bypass Lever 1 TT-1A632029520
14 Snap Ring 10 1 TT-22242000100
15 Sealing Cap 30 1 TT-168T2036300
16 Snap Ring C 35 1 TT-22252000350
19 O-Ring 1A P10A 1 TT-24311240100
20 Seal TC 153507 1 TT-24421153507
21 Tapping Screw 8x55 1 TT-26476080552
22 Tapping Screw 8x30 1 TT-26476080302
24 Kit,Center Case 1 TT-1A646099070
25 Pin 3x9.8 1 TT-19216824760
26 Filter 105 i TT-168T2025220
27 Bolt 10x75 1 TT-168T2099990
28 IDS Valve 1.2 1 TT-1A646024800
29 DS Spring 1 TT-1A646024761
30 IDS Filter 300 1 TT-1A646024790
31 Kit,Cylinder Block (Pump) 1 TT-168T2025090
32 Spring 1 TT-1A646025200
33 Pump Shaft 1 TT-1A646025251
34 E-Ring 12 1 TT-22272000120
35 Bearing 6202 1 TT-1A646034770
36 Motor Housing 1 TT-19216824210
37 Thrust Bearing 51106 i TT-1A646034750
38 Kit,Cylinder Block 1 TT-168T2025080
39 Washer 12x24x1 1 TT-19216825230
40 Motor Shaft 1 TT-1A646025271
41 Snap Ring S15 i TT-19215425310
42 Brake Disc/Motor Gear 1 TT-1A646025400
43 Bearing 6202 1 TT-1A646034760
44 Thrust, Plastic 1 TT-187T0027060
45 Swash Plate Clamp 1 TT-168T2084570
46 Kit, Thrust Bearing (Pump) 1 TT-19216399000
47 Magnet Holder 1 TT-1A646029010
49 Control Shaft 1 TT-1A646029911

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SIND323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> b3V AIwa(Tuff-Torqg618-06972)

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31

=a FEaRE (L BB & B B B4l | B2 | B3 | @4 I-haE e
50 Torsion Spring,Standard 1 TT-168T2029800
51 Torsion Spring,Standard 1 TT-168T2029800
52 Control Lever 1 TT-1A646029740
53 Control Lever F 1 TT-1A646029400
54 Jerky Plate 1 TT-168T2029360
55 Washer 12 1 TT-22137120000
56 Cotter Pin 1/8"x3/4" 1 TT-1A646029940
57 Spring Pin 6x36 1 TT-22351060036
58 Roll Pin 6x40 1 TT-22351060040
59 O-Ring P14 1 TT-24311000140
60 Nut 12 1 TT-26776120002
61 Diff Gear Kit 1 TT-1A646031570
62 Final Gear (54T) 1 TT-1A646033520
63 Final Pinion Collar 1 TT-1A646033250
64 Reduction Shaft 1 TT-1A646033410
65 Washer 12x32x3.2 1 TT-19216833420
66 Reduction Gear (37T) 1 TT-1A646033450
67 Final Pinion Gear (10T) 1 TT-168T2033540
68 Axle Shaft,Left 1 TT-1A646034370
69 Axle Shaft,Right 1 TT-1A646034380
70 Thrust Washer 1 TT-19216334261
71 Ring 17 1 TT-19216834270
72 970237 A= 2 TT-19216334280
73 Bushing 19x25 1 TT-19216834350
74 Bushing 19.05 1 TT-168T2034240
75 Brake Shoe 1 TT-1A646036121
76 Brake Lever 1 TT-1A646036160
77 Brake Shaft 1 TT-1A646036171
78 Brake Return Spring 1 TT-168T2036180
79 Brake Actuator 1 TT-1A646036200
80 Spring Pin 5x32 1 TT-22351050032
81 O-Ring 1A P12 1 TT-24311000120
82 Spring Pin 4x16 1 TT-22351040016
83 Spline Collar 1 TT-1A646025300
84 Pulley B 1 TT-1A646025760
85 Fan,Black 1 TT-1A646083070
86 Wave Washer 1 TT-1A646083060
87 Snap Ring 1 TT-19215489090
90 Spring Pin 3.0Ax20 1 TT-22351030020

- 91 Oil Seal 16x22x.03 1 TT-1A646024440
95 Spring Pin 3.0Ax16 1 TT-22351030016

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> b3 A3u3(Tuff-Torq618-06972)

Update Date : 2023-01-16 Print Date : 2023-03-31

2T | w=as |v BEEH B | @8 | B50| @8] 4R %
9% Roll Pin 3.5x40 1 TT-22351035040
99 Sealant 1 N/A
Kit,Seal
200 Incl.7,15,19,20,26,30,59,72,81,91,899 | ! TI-LAGRRIERIAY
201 Repair Kit,Ind.24,31,388200 1 TT-1A646099600

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> BER#2B0 (Y21 7JLPTO,LX42KW)

Update Date : 2016-01-12 Print Date : 2023-03-31

Electrical Schematic (Man. PTO)

'

& 5] .
o | s

g —1=3
.

e o = e
- Bty

-'] g
! IHHHROR
i B

-

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SINO323N >> LX42KW/LX50KW >> ERf2E (B REPTO, LXS0KW)

Update Date : 2016-01-12 Print Date : 2023-03-31

Electrical Schematic (Elec. PTO)

I

= el v

et st i
T T H 1:

LOBIC

REVERSE MOW CONTROL HOCULE
| S
TIO-eeLen

i
2o
B '.El:
e Setnes
A

SRR

Hf

3
\ 5/

DASH HARNESS

s e
e
el e
e S
e

-

- —
-

Lo e

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




